
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035508-2024 

Tender

Sprinkler System Maintenance

London Borough of Wandsworth

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035508

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b35e  

Published 1 November 2024, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street,

London

SW18 2PU

Contact

Central Procurement Team

Email

procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088716000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035508-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035508-2024
mailto:procurement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects
https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects
https://lb-wandsworth.my.salesforce-sites.com/?searchtype=Projects


Page 3 to 7

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sprinkler System Maintenance

Reference number

3091

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contractor will be responsible for annual Inspection & Testing/Maintenance/Servicing,
to ensure that that fire sprinkler system will operate effectively when it is needed and the
system shall be maintained by qualified fire sprinkler installers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Template: FTS Above Threshold - Open Procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 March 2025

End date

28 February 2030

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

1.2 The contract will be for a period of 5 years commencing on the anticipated date of 1
March 2025, subject extension (or extensions) of up to an aggregate of 2 further years at the
absolute discretion of the Council.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 December 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 November 2024

Local time

3:00pm



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1 2AS

Email

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice


Page 7 to 7

prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.wandsworth.gov.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice (Stop M)

London

WC2R 1DH

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:prourement@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk
http://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-10T12:30:44+0100
	TCPDF




